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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 12 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-8793

25-W-8639

25-W-8699

24-W-525

25-W-8861

25-W-8864

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25068759

25MCS0124

25067805

2400453

10118

25069341A

POLICE NO

BAGLEY, SCOTT ANDREW

BYRD, VASHON

LATRAYVEIN 

EATMON, ROBERT

ANTHONY 

FORT, ZAKIYYAH

MARIAH 

HARPER, ETHAN 

HOWARD, JARIAN

LEDARIUS 

DEFENDANT

FORGERY 3RD

POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ARMED ROBBERY

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001124719

001076228

001124616

001124684

001124774
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STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 12 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-8730

25-W-8749

25-W-8822

25-W-6191

25-W-8757

25-W-8820

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25068048

25068308

25100271

2025-0012379

25068412

25067772B

POLICE NO

IBRAHIM, AIM HUSSIEN

LEWIS, JACOB SEAN 

MASON, IBN 

MCCONNELL, MICHAEL

HOLLIS 

MCCOY, KOREY LAMON 

MCCRARY, CECIL 

DEFENDANT

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

RECKLESS CONDUCT

PEDESTRIAN ON HIGHWAY-YIELD

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER (FIRST

OFF)

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

BATTERY - PREGNANT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

BATTERY

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

HOMICIDE - MURDER DURING COMM

FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

M

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

GRECO, JOHN R. 

MCKINNEY, CAMERON 

ATTORNEY

001048389

001124672

001124754

000212104

000265916

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



November 4 2025  3 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY
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Wednesday, November 12 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-8784

25-W-8800

22-W-2497

25-W-8642

25-W-8809

25-W-8233

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25067772

25067772A

21095420

25-065959

25068958

25-09246

POLICE NO

MCCRARY, CECIL

ONASIS 

MCCRARY, CECIL

ONASIS 

NELSON, KENYON

MONTREL 

NIMS, DYLAN 

NIMS, DYLAN 

PADGETT, JAMES

ARTHUR 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

CONCEALING DEATH

ENTERING AUTO

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

THEFT BY DECEPTION <1500

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

000264106

000264106

001054448

001116344

001116344

000768896
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

23-W-11791

25-W-7769

25-W-8790

25-W-8712

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23070501A

25060661

25068716

2510-0874

POLICE NO

ROBINSON, KATERRIA 

TOOKES, ANTOINE 

VITELLO, MICHAEL

ANTHONY 

WOODALL, JUSTIN WARD

DEFENDANT

RICO-CONDUCT OR PARTICIPATE

BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

KIDNAPPING

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED STALKING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001124781

001124651

001124700

001104814
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