THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 12 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-8793	25068759	BAGLEY, SCOTT ANDREW SOID: 001124719	FORGERY 3RD POSSESSION OF FALSE ID DOC OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F M M
2	25-W-8639	25MCS0124	BYRD, VASHON LATRAYVEIN SOID: 001076228	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F
3	25-W-8699	25067805	EATMON, ROBERT ANTHONY SOID: 001124616	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ARMED ROBBERY ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF	F F F
4	24-W-525	2400453	FORT, ZAKIYYAH MARIAH SOID: 001124684	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
5	25-W-8861	10118	HARPER, ETHAN SOID:	SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	M F
6	25-W-8864	25069341A	HOWARD, JARIAN LEDARIUS SOID: 001124774	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 1ST	F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 12 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-8730	25068048	IBRAHIM, AIM HUSSIEN SOID:001048389	RECKLESS CONDUCT PEDESTRIAN ON HIGHWAY-YIELD POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSSESSING OR CARRYING A HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER (FIRSTOFF)	M GRECO, JOHN R. M M F M
8	25-W-8749	25068308	LEWIS, JACOB SEAN SOID: 001124672	BATTERY - PREGNANT	М
9	25-W-8822	25100271	MASON, IBN SOID: 001124754	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F MCKINNEY, CAMERON
10	25-W-6191	2025-0012379	MCCONNELL, MICHAEL HOLLIS SOID: 000212104		F M
11	25-W-8757	25068412	MCCOY, KOREY LAMON SOID:000265916		F M
12	25-W-8820	25067772В	MCCRARY, CECIL SOID:	FELONY	F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 12 2025 at 01:30 , p.m.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-8784	25067772	MCCRARY, CECIL ONASIS SOID: 000264106	THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F
14	25-W-8800	25067772A	MCCRARY, CECIL ONASIS SOID:000264106	CONCEALING DEATH	F
15	22-W-2497	21095420	NELSON, KENYON MONTREL SOID: 001054448	ENTERING AUTO OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F M
16	25-W-8642	25-065959	NIMS, DYLAN SOID: 001116344	THEFT BY TAKING <1500 BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE	M F
17	25-W-8809	25068958	NIMS, DYLAN SOID:001116344	THEFT BY DECEPTION <1500 BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY TAKING <1500	M F M M
18	25-W-8233	25-09246	PADGETT, JAMES ARTHUR	FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID	F

SOID: 000768896

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

Page:

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 12 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	23-W-11791	23070501A	ROBINSON, KATERRIA SOID: 001124781	RICO-CONDUCT OR PARTICIPATE	F
20	25-W-7769	25060661	TOOKES, ANTOINE SOID: 001124651	BATTERY CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE	M M
21	25-W-8790	25068716	VITELLO, MICHAEL ANTHONY SOID: 001124700	KIDNAPPING SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM CRUELTY TO ANIMALS OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF AGGRAVATED STALKING	F M M M F
22	25-W-8712	2510-0874	WOODALL, JUSTIN WAR	D PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F